CONVEYANCE RESOLUTION Resolution of the City of Mackinac Island City Council Mackinac County

At a meeting of the City of Mackinac Island City Council, for the Count on	ty of Mackinac, State of Michigan, held
WHEREAS: an application for Conveyance of Great Lakes bottomlands before the City of Mackinac Island City Council, pursuant to an applica 7301 Main Street LLC, upland property owners of the property located Mackinac County, Michigan.	ation made to the State of Michigan by:
WHEREAS: <u>7301 Main Street LLC</u> , upland owner(s), has applied for a c State of Michigan.	conveyance of bottomlands from the
IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED: The City of Mackinac Island City Council of Great Lakes bottomlands by the State of Michigan to <u>7301 Main Street I</u> conveyed are more fully described as follows:	, ,,
SEE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SURVEY DA	ATED: July 23, 2019
MOTION BY:, SUPPORTED By: REOSULTION.	, TO ADOPT THIS
AYES VOTE:	
NAYS VOTE:	
Motion HEREBY PASSED.	
Margaret M. Doud, Mayor Signature and Printed Name Above	 Date
Danielle Leach, City Clerk Signature and Printed Name Above	 Date

Add Seal Here